STATE OF ALABAMA STATE BANKING DEPARTMENT

IN THE MATTER OF:)	
)	
)	
SYNAPSE CREDIT, LLC)	ORDER TO REVOKE
101 SECOND STREET)	SL-2024-001
SUITE 525)	
SAN FRANCISCO, CA 94105)	
)	

The Undersigned having attempted notice this to Synapse Credit, LLC, on August 29, 2024, by certified mail, of his intent to revoke the Alabama Small Loan license for Synapse Credit, LLC for reasons stated in such notice and the Department has not received a request for an administrative hearing within ten days of the date of such notice. Synapse Credit, LLC was served via certified mail to the address provided to the Department, which was checked against publicly available information. However, the certified mail was refused. Based on the fact that Licensee is avoiding service and has not requested a hearing on the matter, it appears to the Undersigned that this Synapse Credit, LLC no longer meets the standards required of licensees by the provisions of the Alabama Small Loan Act (Title 5, Chapter 18, Code of Alabama 1975).

It is, therefore, the Final Order of the Alabama State Banking Department that the Alabama Small Loan license of Synapse Credit, LLC is REVOKED, effective immediately.

Issued at Montgomery, this 17th day of October, 2024.

Scott Corscadden Supervisor, Bureau of Loans